Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15

Water Right/Claim No.

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes No No

Name on W-9 ___

36-2197 A

MAR 12 2020

Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Yes 🔲

W-9 received? Yes No No

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Split?

Yes 🗌

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1.	List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
	or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes", If you
	are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No.

Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Yes 🗌

Split?

Yes 🗌

	36-16127	Yes □	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗌	Yes		
	36-16129	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗌	Yes 🔲		
		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗌		
		Yes □	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗌		
2.	Previous Owner's Name:	RICHARD Name of cur	B DALLEY JA	RICHARD B	DALLEY SR	SHAUNA H DALL		
3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): RICHARD & DALLEY SR & SHAWA & DALLEY							
	New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document / Name connector and or and/or							
	(208) 312 - 2535		55.55		State 2	411		
	Telephone		Em	ail				
4.	If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document. The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.							
5.	Date you acquired the water	rights and/or	claims listed above: _			_0		
6.	If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).							
7.	This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items: A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed. Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions). Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): \$\int \text{\$\text{\$100 per } \text{\$\text{\$plit}\$} \text{ water right.} \ \$\int \text{\$\text{\$100 per } \text{\$\text{\$plit}\$} \text{ water right.} \ \$\int \text{\$\text{\$No fee}\$ is required for pending adjudication claims.} \end{align*} If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required. If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an IRS Form \text{\$\text{\$W-9.}}							
	Signature: Signature of new Signature of	owner/claiman	allen Tit	le, if applicable	D	$\frac{10-3-9-2020}{3-9-2020}$		
For IDWR Office Use Only:								
	Receipted by	Date 3-	12.20 Reco	ipt No. <u>C1084</u>	48 Receip	: Amt. \$\frac{\pi}{1500}		

If yes, forward to the State Office for processing

Processed by

QUITCLAIM DEED

For value received, Richard B. Dalley, Shauna H. Dalley, whose address is 6143 Last Camp Circle, Salt Lake City, UT 84108 and Richard B. Dalley Jr., whose address is 48 W 300 S #2505 Salt Lake City UT 84101, as grantor hereby quitclaims unto Richard B. Dalley and Shauna H. Dalley all of the grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following water rights situated in Minidoka County, Idaho, on record with the Idaho Department of Water Resources:

Water Right Nos.: 36-2197A, 36-16127 and 36-16129	9					
Grantor has caused this quitclaim deed to be executed. March., 2020	ed on this day of					
By: Richard B. Dalley, Jr.						
RBDalley						
Richard B. Dalley						
Shauna H. Valley						
Shauna H. Dalley						
State of Utah) State of Utah) State of Utah State of Utah State of Utah State of Utah State of Lore County of Salt Lore State of Lore County of Salt Lore On this — day of March In the year of 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard B. Dalley State of Utah County of Salt Lore On this — day of March Alley Jone Richard B. Dalley State of Lore County of Salt Lore On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley State of Lore On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley On this — day of March Personally appeared Richard B. Dalley						
and Shauna H. Dalley						
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed						
to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he	executed the same.					
	MAZIL					
	Notary Public					
NOTARY PUBLIC MARK A FELLOWS 702717	In and for said State and County					
COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 09, 2022 STATE OF UTAH	Salt Lake					

My Commission Expires On October 9,2022



State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 • BOISE, ID 83720-0098

Phone: (208)287-4800 • Fax: (208)287-6700 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

March 20, 2020

RICHARD B DALLEY SR SHAUNA H DALLEY 6143 E LAST CAMP CIR SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108-3611

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 36-2197A, 36-16127, 36-16129

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-4945.

Sincerely,

Amanda Veibell

Technical Records Specialist 1

anda Vaibel

Enclosure(s)